900244012 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Parts, Inc.		12/27/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Coatings & Supplies, Inc.	
Street Address:	4900 Falls of Neuse	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27609	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3191012	AIM AUTOMATED INVENTORY MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: nadya.sand@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya Munasifi Sand, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020842/373121	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadya Munasifi Sand	
Signature:	/Nadya Munasifi Sand/	
	IRANEMARK	

900244012 REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0503

OP \$40,00 3191012

Date:	01/11/2013
	nark - AIM (executed by RAW-GPI)#page1.tif nark - AIM (executed by RAW-GPI)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0504

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, General Parts, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business at 2635 East Millbrook Road, Raleigh, North Carolina 27604, ("Assignor") and National Coatings & Supplies Inc., a North Carolina corporation with its principal place of business at 4900 Falls of Neuse, Suite 150, Raleigh, North Carolina 27609 ("Assignee"), having entered into an agreement dated July 29, 2009 ("Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement, certain assets that were owned by Assignor, including a trademark and a registration therefor as more fully defined on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Trademark"), were assigned to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired any and all rights that Assignor may have had in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the effective date of the Agreement, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademark accruing prior to this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark, and all rights to sue and recover damages or obtain relief for past, present and future infringements and collect the same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark for the purpose of recording the assignment of ownership of the Trademark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and with any other Trademark Office(s) that may be required to record the assignment of ownership of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the effective date of the Agreement, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Trademark accruing prior to this Confirmatory Assignment, and all rights to sue and recover damages or obtain relief for past, present and future infringements and collect the same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

General Parts, Inc.

Date: December 27, 2012

Name: RESELT A. Willer

Title: Executive Vice President

LEGAL02/33771114v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0505

$\underline{Schedule\ A}$

Mark	Goods and Services	U.S. Reg. No.
A I M Standard Variation (1) and the standard (1) a	Inventory management in the field of after-market automotive repair and in the field of manufacturing a wide variety of goods, not including animal feeds, animal feed additives, or animal feed ingredients	3,191,012
AIM	Inventory management in the field of after-market automotive repair and in the field of manufacturing a wide variety of goods, not including animal feeds, animal feed additives, or animal feed ingredients	N/A